

Serial No. 01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl. Petn. No. 114 of 2023

Date of Order: 18.03.2024

Shri Rimi Oo Lapasam

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : None appeared.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. I. Lyngwa, GA.

None appears for the petitioner.

An affidavit in respect of service of notice upon the respondent No.2 has been filed by the petitioner. However, there is no representation on behalf of the respondent No.2 also.

List this matter after 2(two) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya

18.03.2024

"N.Swer, Stenographer, Gr-II"